SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 214 by Representative Nelson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 17:7.1(G)" to "R.S. 17:7.1(A)(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 17:7.1(G)" to "R.S. 17:7.1(A)(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, delete lines 9 and 10, at the beginning of line 11 delete "candidate shall" and insert the following:
- "A. In carrying out its responsibility to prescribe the qualifications and provide for the certification of teachers under authority of R.S. 17:7(6), the qualifications and requirements established by the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education for certification of any applicant for certification who completes an approved teacher education program in Louisiana shall include but not be limited to the following:
- 14 (1) That an applicant who is applying for initial certification to teach
 15 kindergarten through third grade shall, as part of the examination required pursuant
 16 to R.S. 17:7(6)(b),

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17

19 On page 1, delete lines 15 and 16, and insert "* * *"